

BID TABULATION

WADDELL WAY ROAD AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS 2016

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		Arno Construction		Clark Management		East Road Services		South Central		Herndon Construction		GMC Contracting					Mass Excavation					ITEM NO.
					UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	Original unit Price	Modification	MOD UNIT BID PRICE	MOD TOTAL	Original	Original unit price	Modification	MOD UNIT BID PRICE	MOD TOTAL	Original	
A-1	101	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 53,973.02	\$ 53,973.02	#####	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,100.00		\$ 70,100.00	\$ 70,100.00	\$ 70,100.00	A-1
A-2	102	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	A-2
A-3	103	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,430.00	\$ 34,430.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	A-3
A-4	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,348.50	\$ 2,348.50	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ (11,500.00)	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	A-4
A-5	203	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,490.65	\$ 5,490.65	\$ 23,000.00		\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,600.00		\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	A-5
A-6	204	EXCAVATION	CY	5,150	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 48,667.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 64,890.00	\$ 7.03	\$ 36,204.50	\$ 5.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 22.40	\$ (17.40)	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 115,360.00	A-6
A-7	205	TYPE II FILL AND BACKFILL	TON	13,150	\$ 25.00	\$ 328,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 18.88	\$ 248,272.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 223,550.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 230,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 210,400.00	\$ 17.30		\$ 17.30	\$ 227,495.00	\$ 227,495.00	\$ 31.20	\$ (8.90)	\$ 22.30	\$ 293,245.00	\$ 410,280.00	A-7
A-8	205	TYPE III FILL AND BACKFILL	TON	2,130	\$ 36.00	\$ 76,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 50,800.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 47,925.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 61,770.00	\$ 33.21	\$ 70,737.30	\$ 24.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 42.20	\$ (9.70)	\$ 32.50	\$ 69,225.00	\$ 89,886.00	A-8
A-9	206	LEVELING COURSE	TON	670	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 19,765.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 19,296.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 33.21	\$ 22,250.70	\$ 34.00		\$ 34.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 52.40	\$ (16.20)	\$ 36.20	\$ 24,254.00	\$ 35,108.00	A-9
A-10	208	COMPACTION CONTROL BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,825.00		\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	A-10
A-11	219	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	972	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,499.20	\$ 8.62	\$ 8,378.64	\$ 5.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 5.60	\$ (0.90)	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,568.40	\$ 5,443.20	A-11
A-12	220	DITCH LINING	TON	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 94.05	\$ 940.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 225.00	\$ (33.00)	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2,250.00	A-12
A-13	302	CURB AND GUTTER, ALL TYPES	LF	1,157	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,495.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 38,933.05	\$ 27.50	\$ 31,817.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 45,123.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 30,544.80	\$ 62.00	\$ (19.00)	\$ 43.00	\$ 49,751.00	\$ 71,734.00	\$ 41.40	\$ (12.40)	\$ 29.00	\$ 33,553.00	\$ 47,899.80	A-13
A-14	303	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	29	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 93.70	\$ 40.30	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 2,717.30	A-14
A-15	306	P.C.C. CURB RAMP (PARALLEL)	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (400.00)	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ (852.00)	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 15,610.00	A-15
A-16	306	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EA	5	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 373.75	\$ 1,868.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 675.00	\$ (75.00)	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 790.00	A-16
A-17	401	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	650	\$ 170.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 112,450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 202.40	\$ 131,560.00	\$ 186.00		\$ 186.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 160.50	\$ 104,325.00	\$ 85,150.00	A-17
A-18	402	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,217.00	\$ 33,217.00	\$ 35,487.00	\$ 35,487.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,623.70	\$ 55,623.70	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 26,300.00	A-18
A-19	602	FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER MAIN	LF	992	\$ 144.00	\$ 142,848.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 73,408.00	\$ 65.07	\$ 64,549.44	\$ 72.00	\$ 71,424.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 78,368.00	\$ 69.77	\$ 69,211.84	\$ 84.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 83,328.00	\$ 115.00	\$ (42.00)	\$ 73.00	\$ 72,416.00	\$ 114,080.00	A-19
A-20	603	FURNISH AND INSTALL GATE VALVE, VALVE BOX AND MARKER	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 5,610.25	\$ 28,051.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2,977.19	\$ 14,885.95	\$ 4,100.00		\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,830.00	A-20
A-21	604	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (SINGLE ADJUST VALVE BOX TO FINISH GRADE)	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,945.50	\$ 17,891.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,684.87	\$ 13,369.74	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ (510.00)	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 16,100.00	A-21
A-22	607	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	7,605	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,617.50	\$ 3.36	\$ 25,552.80	\$ 3.10	\$ 23,575.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 27,378.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 30,800.25	\$ 4.70	\$ (1.20)	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,617.50	\$ 35,743.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 28,899.00	\$ 9,886.50	A-22
A-23	702 (W)	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" THICK INSULATION	BF	432	\$ 1.50	\$ 648.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 626.40	\$ 1.32	\$ 570.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 734.40	\$ 2.06	\$ 889.92	\$ 3.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1.85	\$ (0.25)	\$ 1.60	\$ 691.20	\$ 799.20	A-23
A-24	704	FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD SIGN	EA	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 228.49	\$ 3,198.86	\$ 575.00		\$ 575.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 945.00	\$ (620.00)	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 13,230.00	A-24
A-25	707	SEEDING (TYPE 1)	MSF	21	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 932.00	\$ (752.00)	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 19,572.00	\$ 525.00	\$ (352.00)	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 11,025.00	A-25
A-26	710	CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE 8" (9 GAGE)	LF	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 146.58	\$ 11,726.40	\$ 68.00		\$ 68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 63.10	\$ 46.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,048.00	A-26
A-27	712	GATE (36" WIDE DOUBLE SWING 8" HT)	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,261.25	\$ 5,261.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 4,200.00	A-27
A-28	802	FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP, 12"	LF	42	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 67.19	\$ 2,821.98	\$ 61.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 59.70	\$ (1.70)	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 2,507.40	A-28
A-29	802	FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP, 18"	LF	152	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,992.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 47.52	\$ 7,223.04	\$ 69.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,552.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 70.80	\$ (17.30)	\$ 53.50	\$ 8,132.00	\$ 10,761.60	A-29
A-30	802	FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP, 24"	LF	95	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 52.53	\$ 4,990.35	\$ 84.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 80.10	\$ (20.10)	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,609.50	A-30
A-31	802-E	FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 323.45	\$ 646.90	\$ 560.00		\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 454.00	A-31
A-32	804	STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,850.35	\$ 11,700.70	\$ 7,400.00		\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 9,146.00	\$ (846.00)	\$ 8,300.			